Handle
Program 1095
1 Bow-type handles in diff erent sizes 6A-120 up to 6A-180
2 Handle 6A-440
3 Tube handle with variable length 6A-320 up to 6A-360
4 Handle with variable or fi xed length 6A-220, 6A-240
5 Chest handle with variable length 6A-420
6 Edge handle with variable length 6A-420

sk
eti
ng
6
Ha
nd
les
In
fo
Bow-type handle, aluminium raw or black plastic coated,
threaded bush aluminium with Ø D = 28
Version 1
A B D G H R raw black
200 – 20 M8x15 68 22 1095-24-200KB 1095-24-200AA
250 – 20 M8x15 68 22 1095-24-250KB 1095-24-250AA
250 – 28 M10x15 78 32 1095-U24-250KB 1095-U24-250AA
300 – 20 M8x15 68 22 1095-24-300KB 1095-24-300AA
300 – 28 M10x15 78 32 1095-U24-300KB 1095-U24-300AA
350 – 20 M8x15 68 22 1095-24-350KB 1095-24-350AA
350 – 28 M10x15 78 32 1095-U24-350KB 1095-U24-350AA
400 – 28 M10x15 78 32 1095-U24-400KB 1095-U24-400AA
Version 2
A B D G H R raw black
200 105 20 M8x15 68 22 1095-25-200KB 1095-25-200AA
250 120 28 M10x15 78 32 1095-U25-250KB 1095-U25-250AA
300 105 20 M8x15 68 22 1095-25-300KB 1095-25-300AA
350 120 28 M10x15 78 32 1095-U25-350KB 1095-U25-350AA
500 120 28 M10x15 78 32 1095-U25-500KB 1095-U25-500AA
(6A-141)
Beschlagteile
®
© EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG  •  2016  •  www.emka.com 6A-160 01/10

5
Ga
sk
eti
ng
6
Ha
nd
les
In
fo
Tube handle, aluminium anodized or black plastic coated, posts zinc alloy black
plastic coated, plastic cap light grey, screw m.s. zinc plated
Version 1
A anodized black
200 1095-U26-200NA 1095-U26-200AA
250 1095-U26-250NA 1095-U26-250AA
300 1095-U26-300NA 1095-U26-300AA
400 1095-U26-400NA 1095-U26-400AA
500 1095-U26-500NA 1095-U26-500AA
600 1095-U26-600NA 1095-U26-600AA
Version 2
A anodized black
200 1095-U27-200NA 1095-U27-200AA
250 1095-U27-250NA 1095-U27-250AA
300 1095-U27-300NA 1095-U27-300AA
400 1095-U27-400NA 1095-U27-400AA
500 1095-U27-500NA 1095-U27-500AA
600 1095-U27-600NA 1095-U27-600AA
(6A-152)
Version 2
Beschlagteile
®

5
Ga
sk
eti
ng
6
Ha
nd
les
In
fo
Tube handle, aluminium anodized or black plastic coated with black polyamide GF
posts, plastic cap black, fastening screw and nut m.s. zinc plated
Version 1
A L anodized black
200 265 1095-U28-200NA 1095-U28-200AA
250 315 1095-U28-250NA 1095-U28-250AA
300 365 1095-U28-300NA 1095-U28-300AA
400 465 1095-U28-400NA 1095-U28-400AA
500 565 1095-U28-500NA 1095-U28-500AA
600 665 1095-U28-600NA 1095-U28-600AA
Version 2
A L anodized black
200 265 1095-U29-200NA 1095-U29-200AA
250 315 1095-U29-250NA 1095-U29-250AA
300 365 1095-U29-300NA 1095-U29-300AA
400 465 1095-U29-400NA 1095-U29-400AA
500 565 1095-U29-500NA 1095-U29-500AA
600 665 1095-U29-600NA 1095-U29-600AA
(6A-153)
Beschlagteile
®
© EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG  •  2016  •  www.emka.com 6A-360

5
Ga
sk
eti
ng
6
Ha
nd
les
In
fo
Tube handle and posts: aluminium anodized or black plastic coated,
cover polyamide black, screw and nut m.s. zinc plated
Version 1
A anodized black
200 1095-U30-200NA 1095-U30-200AA
250 1095-U30-250NA 1095-U30-250AA
300 1095-U30-300NA 1095-U30-300AA
400 1095-U30-400NA 1095-U30-400AA
500 1095-U30-500NA 1095-U30-500AA
600 1095-U30-600NA 1095-U30-600AA
Version 2
A anodized black
200 1095-U31-200NA 1095-U31-200AA
250 1095-U31-250NA 1095-U31-250AA
300 1095-U31-300NA 1095-U31-300AA
400 1095-U31-400NA 1095-U31-400AA
500 1095-U31-500NA 1095-U31-500AA
600 1095-U31-600NA 1095-U31-600AA
(6A-154)
Beschlagteile
®
© EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG  •  2016  •  www.emka.com 6A-420 01/14

ng
es
5
Ga
sk
eti
ng
6
Ha
nd
les
In
fo
Chest handle m.s. chrome plated or stainl. st. AISI 303, fastening mat. AISI 303
A m.s. chrome pl. AISI 303
100 1095-U32-100IA 1095-U32-100PF
120 1095-U32-120IA 1095-U32-120PF
180 1095-U32-180IA 1095-U32-180PF
recessed chest handle m.s. chrome plated, tray zinc alloy black
with locking mechanism of the handle both when folded in and out 1095-U32-AA * *
Edge handle aluminium profile, end pieces zinc alloy black, screws m.s. black
A B
200 206 1095-U33-200AA
300 306 1095-U33-300AA
400 406 1095-U33-400AA
500 506 1095-U33-500AA
(6A-156)
**  = on request
Handle length 100 instead of
120